

EX 609/22
MOHINDER GOEL
Vs.
ADARSH BEHL

12.05.2023

Present: Sh. Ganesh Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Calculation sheet is filed on record.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that address of JD has been changed and because of the same the address on the decree sheet and execution petition are different.

This is ex parte decree. Issue notice to JD on filing of PF for next date of hearing i.e. **07.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.05.2023