

Ex. No. 609/22

Mohinder Goel vs. Adarsh Behl

07.07.2023

Present: Sh Ganesh Gaurav, ld. counsel for DH.

On the last date of hearing, notice was issued to the JD at Punjabi Bagh address.

Report received on the notice perused.

Issue warrants of attachment of movable property of JD on filing of PF.

DH to appear before learned ACJ, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for appointment of bailiff on 01.08.2023.

To come up before this Court for report on **25.08.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.07.2023