

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

30.08.2024

Present: Sh. Anshul Goel, Ld counsel for DH connected through
VC.

JD in person.

It is submitted by ld counsel for DH that address given on record of JD is correct. JD submits that he was not aware about the present case.

Perusal of record shows that judgment decree passed in this matter was ex parte. JD is seeking time to engage a counsel.

In view of submissions, matter be put up on 20.09.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.08.2024