

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Goel, Id counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Sachin Sharma, Id LAC for JD alongwith JD.

Ld counsel for JD is seeking one last and final opportunity for filing affidavit regarding assets and liabilities of JD. In the interest of justice, matter be put up on **21.02.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/07.02.2025