

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

21.02.2025

Present: Ld proxy counsel for DH (VC).

JD in person.

JD submits that his counsel is not available as lawyers are abstaining from work.

Matter be put up on **28.3.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/21.02.2025