

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

02.05.2025

Present: Ms. Meena Aggarwal, ld proxy counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Sachin Sharma, ld. LAC for JD (VC).

In this matter,ailable warrants were issued against the JD for non-filing of affidavit regarding assets and liabilities. Ld. counsel for JD submits that affidavit has been filed *on-line* and copy of same shall be supplied to other side. DH is directed that after going through the said affidavit, make further submission regarding execution of the decree.

Put up on **04.06.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/02.05.2025