

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Goel, Id counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Sachin Sharma, Id LAC for JD.

It is submitted on behalf of DH that DH has passed away and application shall be moved to implead the LRs of DH. In view of submission, matter be put up on **12.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/08.08.2025