

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

12.09.2025

Present: Sh.A.K. Goel, ld counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Shiv Kumar Chaubey, ld counsel for JD (VC).

It is submitted on behalf of DH that application has been moved to implead the LR of DH and copy of same has been supplied to JD. In view of same, matter be put up for reply/arguments and disposal of said application on next date of hearing.

Put up on **18.10.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/12.09.2025