

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Goel, ld. counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Sachin Sharma, ld. LAC and Sh. R.K. Verma, ld.
proxy counsel for JD.

In this matter, ld. counsel for DH sought time to move application for execution of decree by arrest and detention of JD in civil prison, however, no such application has been filed. Ld. counsel for DH is seeking one more opportunity for the same. In view of submission, one more opportunity is granted to DH to move such application. He is directed to supply advance copy of same to opposite side.

Put up on **30.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/19.12.2025