

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Goel, ld. counsel for DH (VC)

Sh. Sachin Sharma, ld. LAC for JD alongwith JD (VC).

One application under Section 51 read with Order 21 Rule 37 & 38 CPC is moved on behalf of DH. Copy for opposite side is given on record. Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **10.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/06.03.2026