

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Goel, Ld. Counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. LAC for JD (VC).

Mohd. Taiyyab, Ld. Counsel for JD (VC).

Ld. Counsel for JD seeks one opportunity to file *vakalatnama* on behalf of JD.

Ld. LAC submits that since the JD has engaged a private counsel, he may be discharged in the present case. Ld. LAC is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for JD seeks one opportunity to file reply to the application filed by DH u/s 51 r/w Order XXI Rule 37 and 38 CPC as he could not file reply of the same due to family medical emergency. This shall be last opportunity for filing reply to the said application.

Perusal of record shows that the JD has not filed affidavit of assets and liabilities in terms of judgment and directions of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. He shall do so before next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **05.06.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of parties.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.05.2026