

EX 609/22

MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

17.07.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Goel, Ld. counsel for DH (VC).

None for JD.

Be awaited.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/17.07.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Goel, Ld. counsel for DH (VC).

Ld. proxy counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Copy of reply filed by JD to the application filed by DH under Section 51 (C) read with order 21 Rule 37 & 38 CPC given to the Ld. counsel for the DH from the Court record. Ld. counsel for DH seeks one opportunity to make submission on the said application.

Considering the request made, now to come up on 31.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/17.07.2026