

EX 609/22
MOHINDER GOEL Vs. ADARSH BEHL

31.07.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Goel, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
None for JD.
Passover.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.07.2026

At 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Ashok Goel, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
Mohd. Tayyar, Ld. Counsel for JD (through VC).

1. Ld. Counsel for JD submits that the JD has filed one affidavit on 04.06.2025 in the present execution petition.
2. Perusal of record shows that the same is not in accordance with the Order XXI Rule 41 CPC as well the judgment passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. JD is granted one opportunity to file affidavit alongwith all the documents regarding his movable & immovable properties, his occupation and the current status of his work. Advance copy of same be supplied to Ld. Counsel for DH.
3. It is made clear that in case the JD does not file said affidavit by next date of hearing, no further opportunity will be granted and the Court will proceed as per law.
4. Now to come up on 22.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.07.2026